PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



102410810

HEET

Our Docket No.: 14274DES

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel Hoglund Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aerocrine AB Street Address: Smidesvagen 10-12, 2 tr City: Solna State: Sweden
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Lip: SE-171 41 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _XNo
Execution Date: March 10, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 10, 2003 Title: DISPLAY A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X _ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 27 March 2003	
Name of Person signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/01/2003 SFELEKE1 00000060 29178415 02 FC:8021 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 013914 FRAME: 0849

ASSIGNMENT

Design Patent Application

Serial No.:

Filed:

Inventor: Daniel Hoglund

Entitled: DISPLAY

In consideration of Ten krona (10 Kr), and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by Aerocrine AB, whose full post office address is Smidesvagen 10-12, 2 tr, SE-171 41, Solna, Sweden, hereinafter the Assignee, the receipt thereof which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, Daniel Hoglund, Box 14004, SE-157 14, Bromma, Sweden, does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee all his rights, title and interest in and to the invention relating to DISPLAY, as fully described and claimed in the above-referenced design application for patent for such invention and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed and sealed at Macon 2003.

Albert 34 19134 SULOWINA Address Name

Nam

Siverlen

Witness:

RECORDED: 03/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 013914 FRAME: 0850